
 
 
 

 

 
N/A indicates than an AP exam is not available, or CU does not accept AP credit, for the 
corresponding prerequisite. 

AP CREDIT TRANSFER GUIDE FOR INTEGRATED NURSING PATHWAY 

INP PREREQUISITE: AP EXAMINATION TITLE: MINIMUM 
SCORE: CREDIT HOURS AWARDED: 

Statistics Statistics 4  3 

General Chemistry (lecture only; 
does not fulfill lab requirement) 

 
Chemistry 
 

4  6 

General Biology N/A N/A N/A 

College Algebra 

 
Calculus AB 
Calculus BC 
 

  
 

4  
4  

 
 

4 
8 
 

General Sociology N/A 
 

N/A 
 

N/A 

General Psychology Psychology 
 

4  
 

3 

English Composition I English Language & Composition 
 

3 
 

3 

Arts & Humanities 

English Literature & Composition 
Art History 
Music Theory 
Theatre 

 
4 
4  
4 
4 
 

 
3 
3 
3 
3 
 

Nutrition N/A 

 
 

N/A 

 
 

N/A 


